

FULTON COUNTY URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (FCURA) 141 Pryor Street, S.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Board Members:

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman (At-Large)
Liz Hausmann, Commissioner (District 1)
Bob Ellis, Vice Chairman (District 2)
Lee Morris, Commissioner (District 3)
Natalie Hall, Commissioner (District 4)
Marvin S. Arrington, Jr., Vice Chairman (District 5)
Khadijah Abdur-Rahman, Commissioner (District 6)

MEETING NOTICE FULTON COUNTY URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (FCURA)

THERE WILL BE A MEETING OF THE FULTON COUNTY URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (FCURA) BOARD, ON WEDNESDAY, JUNE 2, 2021, PRECEDING THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN THE ASSEMBLY HALL AT 141 PRYOR STREET SW, ATLANTA, GEORGIA. THE PURPOSE OF THIS MEETING IS TO APPROVE A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENT OF THE FULTON COUNTY URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY TO ISSUE THE \$55 MILLION FCURA FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT SERIES 2021 REVENUE BONDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ANIMAL SHELTER, PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING, CONTINUITY OF OPERATION BUILDING, AND CLIMATE CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS AT THE JUSTICE BUILDING.

Hakeem Oshikoya 5-19-2021

HAKEEM K. OSHIKÓYA SECRETARY/TREASURER